

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 107TH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H. P. 240, L. D. 318, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Apprentice and Journeymen Plumbers and Establishing the Classification of Trainee Plumber."

Amend said Bill in section 3 by striking out in the 4th and 9th lines (3rd and 8th lines in L.D.) the underlined figure "3" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '2'

Further amend said Bill in section 4 by striking out all of the 3rd line (same in L. D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'§3505-A. Apprentice and trainee plumbers; fees'

Further amend said Bill in section 4 by striking out in the 8th line (7th line in L. D.) the underlined figure "3" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '2'

Statement of Fact

The original bill increased the required training period for apprentice and trainee plumbers from one year to 3 years. The purpose of this amendment is to reduce this requirement to 2 years.

Reported by the Committee on Business Legislation.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 3/18/75

(Filing No. H-87)